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gtacttggac
gacctcgccg
cggaggacgc
cgccatggct
cctcctaggce
atatcgcatt
tgctccttca
ttcaccggcc
agcaggaacg
ctgtcactaa
accttgacta
gggcatctca
ccggctgctc
tctggaaggg
ggatctttgc
ctgaggatta
tcgatgaaaa
tgggtcatgg
tcagattcga
actgggaaca

ttcacgagtg

PatentIn version 3.3

tgcatagaaa
ctgccattgc
catgcggctg
cctcttcatc
tctcctctgce
ggaacttctc
acaacaatac
agctcccacc
tgttccatgg
tgggaaacag
gcctgagcat
cgcaaataga
tttccttget
ttcctgattt
tggaagggcc
gtgatctgag
cattagtcct
aaaatcttaa
tcactcttat

tacctgattg

ggagctcagg
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SEQUENCE LISTING

ggagccaagt
gctccacttg
gaggctgctc
ttcttcaggg
tgaagtgcac
cggcaatccc
catatgccat
agactttgct
cacagtgcct
attgtcaggg
tgaagcaaat
taagctgata
gaccaattta
cttggctaaa
tattcccctg
aggcagtgga
caggaattgt
gcatctggat
gggaagcgta
gctattggga
tcaatgtcaa
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cactccactc
gaacttggag
ttctteccttg
gttaaggcgg
actcttcgcc
tgtgaaccca
gccactgaga
gatctccctc
gaccggtggg
ccttttccca
gagttccgtg
atatcaacca
accgacttaa
ctgacaaagc
ggcttatcca
tcagctttcc
tcaatcagcg
ctgagcttta
gattacatct

agcaacagca

gggagcgtca

atcctctecct
ctggaggaga
ccttgcttct
gagctgctgc
ggattgcggc
acggcagctt
tattcctcaa
atctcctcca
cccggatgag
tggctcttac
ggcaaatccc
acgagttcac
ggatttctgg
ttgcaaaact
aattgacaaa
cggatctaag
gaggcatccc
atgaactgac
atctaactgg
ttgtgctatc

atctagtgga

Verfahren zur Herstellung von transgenen Pflanzen mit erhdhter

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260



gagttattca
cccatgtgct
agcaatcatc
gtatgtaagc
catcaatgat
gttgtatgca
taatgggagc
atactgcagc
ggattttgat
aacatatgtc
aggcattcca
cttccaaatt
gacagctaaa
tggcatctac
tgacctccaa
tccagcgaac
tggcaccatt
tgtgaatgag
ctgttgtaca
tgcacgtgct
gatttgcctg
tgtgcaccga
ctcagatttt
agctggaact
agctgatgtt
aaactacagg
gagaggaact
ggcactcctg
aaagatgtcc
agaactcagc
aaatccaagt
gtcatcttta
tcagatctgt

caatgtagct

cctgaaatga
ttggatggac
aatggcacaa
ccagactcaa
gacaaataca
agagcacgcc
tacacagtta
cttggcaaaa
attgagcaat
acaaatcata
gatagagtat
cctttggctg
gctttgctga
tggattaggc
attggctcat
aagattggcg
attgctgtca
ataggcatga
gaaggaaacc
ctatttgttg
ggaatagcaa
gatatcaagg
ggtctagcaa
attggataca
tacagttttg
ccaaaggaag
ctactggagc
atgctgaacg
aacgctgtga
cttgctgcaa
gagagccaga
gatgtagatg
acacctgtaa

actaacataa

acagtttaaa
aatacagatc
aatacgaagg
actgggcatt
ttgcgtcaag
tttctcctct
aactccattt
gaaaattcaa
ctgctggtgg
cactgaagat
tttacggccc
ttgaacctcc
ttggagcccc
ggcgacggaa
ttaccttgag
aaggtggttt
aacagctatc
tatctgcact
agctattgct
aagaatatag
ggggtctgge
ctagcaatat
agcttaatga
tggctcctga
gggttgttgc
attttgttta
tggtagatcc
tggctctctt
gccttcttga
acagcctgag
gcataacggc
gtagcttgag
gaataactag

aaacacctaa

131563.TXT

taatgtccag
atccttgcat
tgacaccaca
cagcagcact
cacatcaaaa
ttcgctcaca
tgccgaaatt
tgtgttcata
ggctggaaag
tcaattctat
tctagtatct
ccatactggc
aattattgcg
gaacttggtg
acaaatcaaa
tggttcggtt
atcgaagtcc
ccagcatcca
agtttacgag
actggcattg
atatatgcat
actgcttgac
agatggtcac
gtacgcaatg
tttggaaatt
tcttctcgat
agacttagga
atgcaccaac
aggccatacc
ctcaagtggt
acaagcatca
acattctgcg
ggctatgcca

ttctact
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ccatgcttga
atcaattgtg
ccaaaaggtg
gggaacttca
ctgacaatgc
tattacgggc
atattcacca
cagggaagaa
ccagtcatca
tgggcaggaa
gcaatatcag
agtggcacaa
atattcactg
aatcaagatc
gcagcgacta
tacaagggtt
aagcaaggga
aaccttgtca
tacatggaaa
gattggccaa
gaggagtctg
aaagatttgg
acccacataa
cgtggttatt
gtgagtggaa
tgggcttgtg
tccaattact
gcagcaccga
cccctgcaac
ctacgcagaa
tataacaaca
acttaaatgt

ctatgtctat

agaagaattt
gtgacaaaga
cttccgtgtt
tggacaacaa
ccgactcaaa
gttgcatgca
atgacagtac
tggtgctaga
aggctttcaa
gagggacaac
taaatccaaa
aaacttcaag
ctcttattgt
tccgggcact
ggaactttga
tgttgtccga
atcgtgaatt
ggttgtatgg
ataattgcct
caagacgtaa
caataaggat
atgctaagat
gcacgaaagt
tgacagacaa
aaagcaacac
ttttacatga
caacggaaga
ctcttagacc
ccttecctatc
acttctggga
ccagtgactc
tagatgtatt

tctggcagta
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Thr Ile
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500
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Leu

Pro
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Thr
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Ile Ala Arg Gly Leu Ala Tyr Met His Glu Glu Ser Ala Ile Arg Ile
785 790 795 800

val His Arg Asp Ile Lys Ala Ser Asn Ile Leu Leu Asp Lys Asp Leu
805 810 815

Asp Ala Lys Ile Ser Asp Phe Gly Leu Ala Lys Leu Asn Glu Asp Gly
820 825 830

His Thr His Ile Ser Thr Lys val Ala Gly Thr Ile Gly Tyr Met Ala
835 840 845

Pro Glu Tyr Ala Met Arg Gly Tyr Leu Thr Asp Lys Ala Asp val Tyr
850 855 860

Ser Phe Gly val val Ala Leu Glu Ile val Ser Gly Lys Ser Asn Thr
865 870 875 880

Asn Tyr Arg Pro Lys Glu Asp Phe val Tyr Leu Leu Asp Trp Ala Cys
885 890 895

val Leu His Glu Arg Gly Thr Leu Leu Glu Leu val Asp Pro Asp Leu
900 905 910

Gly Ser Asn Tyr Ser Thr Glu Glu Ala Leu Leu Met Leu Asn Vval Ala
915 920 925

Leu Leu Cys Thr Asn Ala Ala Pro Thr Leu Arg Pro Lys Met Ser Asn
930 935 940

Ala val Ser Leu Leu Glu Gly His Thr Pro Leu Gln Pro Phe Leu Ser
945 950 955 960

Glu Leu Ser Leu Ala Ala Asn Ser Leu Ser Ser Ser Gly Leu Arg Arg
965 970 975

Asn Phe Trp Glu Asn Pro Ser Glu Ser Gln Ser Ile Thr Ala GIln Ala
980 985 990

Ser Tyr Asn Asnh Thr Ser Asp Ser Ser Ser Leu Asp val Asp Gly Ser
995 1000 005

Leu Arg His Ser Ala Thr
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<223>

<400> 3
agaaagatcc

taagagagac
agatgggggc
ttgccgaggt
ctgatgccct
caaatgcatt
tggttcggaa
ttgatttttc
tggtcttctt
ccaatgacaa
tcttccaaag
gtagtgcaca
ggcaatccct
atatgccatg
gggggaaacc
catttctgtg
tcctcaagga
tcctccaget
taatctaact
tgcagagacc
aggctgcaag
gtagtacagc
actaaaaaga
tgactgcaat
cacgattttc
cagaatatag
gcgccgetgt
gagatgagat
agaagggcat
ggatgggcaa
cagaaaccag
atattgctaa

gcttccagtc

tgtacttgga
ggacctcgcc
gcggaggacg
ccgccatggce
ccctcctagg
gctctatctc
acatatatga
tcctectttct
tgcttggggc
aaaaaaactc
gaatgcaaac
ctcttcgecg
gtgaacccaa
ccactgagat
tgtaaaattg
ctctaacatg
acagaacttc
gtaagtacta
ttaggtgttt
taagcaggaa
gactgtgagt
aaaatgtagc
tatatatttt
gtcggcatgc
aaaatgccag
tctagcatga
cttgtcgatg
ctatgacaat
tgcatcatta
acatggctgt
ggttgcaatg
gaaaatttac

agaatactgt

RNR8 genomic sequence

ctgcatagaa
gctgccattg
ccatgcggct
tcctcttcat
ctctcctctg
tgccatcggg
ctctgataag
ccttctttcc
cgtcgaggag
tctaaacaag
ccgececgegtt
gattgcggcg
cggcagcttg
gtatgtatgc
atcttactac
tgctacctgt
accggccagc
aacagccagt
ctcaagataa
cgtgttccat
ggcctcgecc
atgtggagct
gggcggaact
caaagcatct
gcatcttttg
atccatgaag
cgatattaaa
gccctttaat
ccacttgacc
agcaaataac
tattagtaaa
aagtcatatt

tgcaaaagag

131563.TXT

aggagccaag
cgctccactt
ggaggctgct
cttcttcagg
ctgaaggtat
tgattcccct
cagagcgtga
ccttttegte
gagccagaac
agagcaagat
catgtttttt
aatatgggga
gtgtgtgact
ataactcctt
tagagtagaa
tgcactgttc
tcccaccaga
caaactaatt
tactaacacc
ggcacagtgc
ttcaccttac
attttggact
ggtgaaggca
cagaaggcaa
tgcagtgctc
aataaaatca
attgctacta
tcatgacaaa
gtgttggata
tgcacccaga
aaaaatgttc
taagcctaaa
ttcaatttag
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tcactccact
ggaacttgga
cttcttcctt
ggttaaggcg
gtgtgtgtgc
ctcctctgeg
tttcttttgg
tcctttgett
agtactgcaa
cgagaatctt
ttttcctttt
tatcgcattg
gctccttcaa
ggcgcttctc
ctgagcagat
ttccgatcat
ctttgctgat
taagccttgt
ataattccgc
ctgaccggtg
ccattgttat
ctatccaaga
cagtccctat
caaattaggc
taccaacctt
agcaataagc
tttctaacca
ctagttacga
tcgctaaccg
atgacagtag
gagacatatt
tctgtgtgct

agtgtccctt

catcctctcc
gctggaggag
gccttgcettc
ggagctgctg
tcagcacctg
tttggctcaa
cttccaaggc
ctcccatttt
aaagaacgaa
ggatatattt
tgccattctc
gaacttctcc
caacaatacc
gtaaaacatt
catgttcgtg
ctttgcagat
ctccctcatc
tcagaaaaaa
attacaatgt
ggcccggatg
ctttgagtga
acaatatgcc
ctatggagca
tactcccaag
tttagcagtg
agcattttcc
ggccataggg
ttttcttatg
gatgttcctt
agctgcactg
taattgcaac
tcgtttattg

gcctgattgce

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840
900
960

1020
1080
1140
1200
1260
1320
1380
1440
1500
1560
1620
1680
1740
1800
1860
1920
1980



ctccttggag
actgtgtctg
tgaactccca
ttgccatgtt
gtctgaagaa
ccttcatttc
actctctccg
tgtatataga
gtgaaatcgc
gtcataaacg
cagcttgctg
aaacaaatgc
ccggagaagt
caggcgtcgc
accaccacct
ccacggtcac
cagaagaaaa
tccaccgecg
cgaacggatc
gaagccgcca
ccgcgcgteg
ggccgggcca
ggcacccgag
tcccacgecc
ggcagggccc
ggaggagagg
acgagaagtg
gaaaaatcat
acaaatttct
aaattttgca
gatctgttca
cccatggctc
acaactttga
cgaaggagca

acgcaaatag

ctcagtctcc
tgtggatgtt
tttgtctcat
ctcccatcgc
aaatacgagc
atttacgaga
tttcataata
catactttaa
ttaaaagact
ataaagggtt
gagccgcagc
cgacaccgac
tgcaccgcgc
cgcgttggag
cagatgatcc
tgaaccaact
gacgatgggc
ccgcggagcec
caaaagggtc
ccgctcgtag
agccgccagce
ccagcaccac
gcccgeggga
ctctacgcgt
gacggaccat
gggatcaggg
gagttccggt
tgaataacta
acttgttccc
taattgtaag
tgccaaagtc
ttacgaggat
tttcctactt
ttgaagcaaa

ataagctgtg

catgtctgga
ctgccagcac
ataggaagaa
aagaaaaaaa
acaagcttag
catggtttag
taagtctttt
agtgtagatt
tatatttagg
tccccteget
acaaacaaac
agatcaatga
tcctagcact
ccggacgagc
aaagtgcacc
ttgtcgtctt
tcgggggcat
gatccgacgc
cggatagccc
atcaccgcct
ccgcecccagce
cacaccgtcc
accccgccac
gcggggagga
gccaccgecg
ggttcgcccg
ttttgtttag
gactggacaa
tgtgataaga
aaatggaatg
ctgcaggtca
cacaaccttg
ttgagttctc
tgagttccgt

agtattttgc

131563.TXT

aagaggatat
gccctagatt
ctcgccatgt
gaactcttca
aatgattcaa
tatagcacgg
tagagatttc
cattcatttt
aacaaaggga
ttatattata
ccaaaaagaa
agcaaaaatg
ctaaagcgtc
cgccaaggat
aaccaacttg
actgaggcca
ccgtgacata
agcgacaggg
ctgccgecac
cctcgccacc
ccagaaagag
cacggccaac
cgagccacac
agaacggccc
gcgggagggg
tcgcccgegg
tcataaacga
gcatgcaata
atttcaatta
ccgtaaaaca
ctaatgggaa
actagcctgt
ttttctaact
gggcaaatcc

tttgcctaca
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cattccggga
ctagttgggg
tttgttatca
taaaacctta
gttccagttt
aaattattcc
actagaggac
actttgtatg
gtattaaaaa
aagcaaccat
aaaacgagac
gccggcaacc
gcatgacccg
ttctctcgac
ccgcccacca
ccgacatgaa
gccgacacga
gcctacaggc
gctgcagctc
atcaccaggg
cccgaaaagg
agccgcactg
cgccaccacc
gtcgccgceca
agaacgacgg
ggaagcgagc
caagtaaatt
atgtgaaata
tttccgegtt
gaattatgca
acagattgtc
aagcaagaaa
acaatctgaa
cagcagaaat

ttgcttgtac

gtgactaagc
acctcagtaa
gaaaaatcta
cattttccat
agttatactc
ccaaaattat
tacatacgga
tagtccctta
agcttgttta
tcgatacatc
aaagaaagag
gctgcaccct
gcggcgecgg
ccaaaccccc
gcccgtgcca
acctggagga
ggggacatcc
actgatggct
gtcagccgac
agcagcgccg
cctagatctg
ccgcatcaag
atcgggaggc
gcgccccgeg
ggagggtgct
gagcgaacca
gaggaacaga
ctcttatgaa
ttaagccaca
gcgtgtcatt
agggcctttt
tttggtgaaa
aataataatc
tgggcatctc

aacagacaag

2040
2100
2160
2220
2280
2340
2400
2460
2520
2580
2640
2700
2760
2820
2880
2940
3000
3060
3120
3180
3240
3300
3360
3420
3480
3540
3600
3660
3720
3780
3840
3900
3960
4020
4080



agttgcaggt
taatatcaac
taaccgactt
tttgtaatgt
aagggttcct
catggcagaa
tctcacgatg
ccaaattgac
ctgcaccatc
gcgtctttct
atctaagcag
tttttgtata
ttcaatcagc
agttcatcgc
aaaatatgtc
tgcagggatc
ggaagcgtag
attgggctac
attcactcac
gtgtgtacat
atgacttcct
agaacatatg
attcatgacg
atttccttaa
tctatctgct
tatgtacatg
tctctaacag
gaaactatca
tgtcaaggga
attgtgcaaa
gttattcacc
agagctttcg
tctacctttc

ttggatggac

atttggttaa
caacgagttc
gtaaggattc
tcggctattg
gatttcttgg
cagattacaa
caggcaaatc
aaacctttct
caatttattt
gttaaccagg
aatgccatcg
taggttctca
ggaggcatcc
attggttcca
agagctgaat
tgagctttaa
attacatgta
tttcctgaat
tgggaacata
gcactctcca
atcacatttt
agttaacata
ggagaaaacc
aaactattta
ctgtctatta
aaacttagag
tctgaactaa
aatgcaggga
gcgtgtaaga
taattaaata
tgaaatgaac
accaacagag
tgtgcagaaa

aatgtaagtt

catagttcct
actggacccc
tacgatcttt
aatctcctaa
ctaaactgac
atccacagat
gaaggatctt
gatctgtacg
attggattga
aggattagtg
atgaaaacat
tataatatga
cttcttacat
tatagactat
gtactcggtg
tgaactgact
agttggtatt
gcacctcaac
cctgattggc
gagatgcatc
ttccttttcc
tctaagatat
tataagatga
ggcatgcctc
aataattatg
cttaagagaa
aaaaaatgca
cctatctttt
aagctgtatc
gtttcctatg
agtttgtaag
aaatccagac
taatgtccag

gacgcccagt
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tatgacctat
tgccggcetgce
gtttttccct
cagaaggatt
aaagcttgca
acccaagtat
tgctggaagg
atgacaaatg
agtgttaaac
atctgagagg
tgtaagttat
actttttaaa
atgggtcatg
agaacaatgc
ttgacatgtt
ggaaaagtat
tataataaat
aaaaacaatc
tattgggaag
attcttagat
cgaatctttt
aaagtgttat
tgttcttgat
tatctgctcc
ttggctgcat
tgtagtatga
tttcttactt
aataatttca
agaatttctg
attcttcaaa
attctttatc
ataataacct
ccatgcttga
atttgttttg
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acactgatct
tcttteccttg
gtagccctct
tctggaaaca
aaactgtaag
ataatttatt
gcctattccc
tttgagatac
taaagcggga
cagtggatca
aatctgctga
tgtagagtcc
gaaaatctta
agtgtgttgg
tttatcatca
cagattcgat
tgtactaggc
ttgcagctat
caacagcatt
gctaatactt
aaaagctgtc
taggtgtcaa
cacaagcatc
gtctgctaaa
aacagaatag
ctgctagtgc
gatgtactta
cgagtgggag
agtttttctc
ttgcagcaat
ctgttgcttc
cttattttac
agaagaattt

tcactgttgc

ttgctcagga
ctgaccaatt
gcagactctt
atttatctgg
ttggagagtt
aaaggggatt
ctgggcttat
tcaattctag
aattctggtt
gctttcccgg
gttcccgtgce
tcaggaattg
agcatctgta
gagtacacat
atgttctcta
cactcttatg
atgctatttt
ctaactggaa
gtgtaagttc
atagatattc
ataaaagtgc
tacccaattc
cagagttagc
caggcatgcc
ctcatgccca
tatgattgaa
aatttactat
ctcaggtcaa
cgtgacaacg
ctagtggaga
aaaagattaa
tctcggtgat
cccatgtgcet

ttctgatcac

4140
4200
4260
4320
4380
4440
4500
4560
4620
4680
4740
4800
4860
4920
4980
5040
5100
5160
5220
5280
5340
5400
5460
5520
5580
5640
5700
5760
5820
5880
5940
6000
6060
6120



cactgaatgg
gattgtgaca
ctggattgta
ggatataatt
ttttcttgaa
atgcattttc
caatggcaca
cccagactca
tgacaaatac
aagagcacgc
ctacacagtt
ccttggcaaa
tcatttacat
tatgatctca
ctggaaagcc
aattctattg
tagtatctgc
tgcataatgt
atgacggcat
atgatctggt
ttgaacctcc
ttggagcccc
ggcgacggaa
ttatttatac
tgccaagagg
tgcctcgtat
tcctttacac
caccatctat
ctactatata
tttctgaccc
atttaccttg
Ccgaaggtggt
tacaaactga
ttgttgtccg

aatcgtgaat

gaaaaacaaa
aacaagacta
aaattatcag
agatcctgtg
cacagaagcc
acagacagat
aaatacgaag
aactgggcat
attgcgtcaa
ctttctcctc
aaactccatt
agaaaattca
tttaataata
gggaagaatg
agtcatcaag
ggcaggaaga
aatatcagta
gctccattaa
cttctgactt
gattttggtt
ccatactggc
aattattgcg
gaacttggtg
ctccaatggc
tcctgggttc
aatccttccc
cgtcaatgat
agcatccctc
gcaatgtaaa
atatgataac
agacaaatca
tttggttcgg
agttaaatta
atggcaccat

ttgtgaatga

ataacagatg
gctttaccaa
gataaactct
caaaagttca
aaacagaaaa
catccttgca
gtgacaccac
tcagcagcac
gcacatcaaa
tttcgctcac
ttgccgaaat
atgtgttcat
gctgtatctt
gtgctagagg
gctttcaaaa
gggacaacag
aatccaagta
tcactgtggg
cttgcattac
tatgtttgtt
agtggcacaa
atattcactg
aatcaaggtg
aaggacaggc
gacgtggcct
cagatcccgc
aactggtgct
tactttccac
cctagtgaaa
ttttattaga
aagcagcgac
tttacaaggt
catgattctt
tattgctgtc

gataggcatg
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tttgttgacg
tgaatcagaa
aaaaaacaca
ttggtgctaa
gatcattgaa
tatcaattgt
accaaaaggt
tgggaacttc
actgacaatg
atattacggg
tatattcacc
acaggtatga
gttagctcct
attttgatat
catatgtcac
gcattccaga
tgtcattttt
aagggtacat
agttttgacg
catactcaga
aaacttcaag
ctcttattgt
ctataaatat
ctggtgcagt
ctctgcattg
ctggtgtggg
tatctttcac
ttctcagcag
atcataatca
tctccgggcea
taggaacttt
cagtcttcac
acaacgaaat
aaacagctat

atatctgcac
Seite 10

cttttcatac
gaagttacaa
agcaacaaga
gcacacaagc
gctgtatgta
ggtgacaaag
gcttccgtgt
atggacaaca
cccgactcaa
cgttgcatgc
aatgacagta
ccagataaga
gtgatagtaa
tgagcaatct
aaatcataca
tagaggattt
aacacattat
catttaacaa
gagaaatact
cttccaaatt
gacagctaaa
tggcatctac
tttttaatca
ggtgaagtac
cactgtgcag
agcttctagc
tttgcttcac
aacaagcaat
tcaactatac
cttgacctcc
gatccagcga
tctctcccat
aatgtttgtg
catcgaagtc

tccagcatcc

ccgtgctcat
attgatattt
taactcacaa
caaacttttt
atgatgttat
aagcaatcat
tgtatgtaag
acatcaatga
agttgtatgc
ataatgggag
catactgcag
aaatattcgg
caagatactg
gctggtgggg
ctgaagattc
tacggccctc
ttctgaattt
ggaacagcac
ctattcttta
cctttggctg
gctttgctga
tggattaggc
actttttttt
tccccacttg
gggtaaggct
actgggtctg
cgttcataca
agcaagatga
gttctgaata
aaattggctc
acaagattgg
gcttaaattc
ctagcagggt
caagcaaggg

aaaccttgtc

6180
6240
6300
6360
6420
6480
6540
6600
6660
6720
6780
6840
6900
6960
7020
7080
7140
7200
7260
7320
7380
7440
7500
7560
7620
7680
7740
7800
7860
7920
7980
8040
8100
8160
8220



aggttgtatg
aataattgcc
ccctaactag
tatagactgg
ctggcatata
aatatactgc
aatgaagatg
attatgtatt
acaaaaagat
ggacgttttt
taatagtgca
ttgtgatttc
gagttcaatg
caaggttgga
ttacctccgg
ggtcagaaac
aaaaatgcaa
taattttcat
tcctttaget
tggctcctga
gggttgttgc
attttgttta
tggaccatac
ctccgacaaa
taaatcattg
ctcaatcatg
aatctaccca
tggtaaataa
ttatgctttc
ctctagggaa
ttcatgtagg
attctcgcat
ttccaggctt

ggatccaatt

gctgttgtac
ttgcacgtgc
tattgcatgt
cattggattg
tgcatgagga
ttgacaaaga
gtcacaccca
tttttccgaa
aagaaggaaa
agagtcaatg
gtgatgaaca
actttgaaca
gtatgatttt
tcttgaaatg
caaaaataca
ccgcataaat
tcaactttag
tcaaacaact
gcgcagttta
gtacgcaatg
tttggaaatt
tcttctcgat
tgaatagact
tatttgtgca
ttttatttaa
tctctcagcec
aatttctctt
tttggtcatc
agaatcagtt
acaagataag
ggggtgggct
acataccttt
gtgttttaca

actcaacgga

agaaggaaac
tctatttggt
taatcatgaa
gccaacaaga
gtctgcaata
tttggatgct
cataagcacg
atgcaaaatt
agcagttaaa
acagtgtcaa
atactccctc
taatttggcc
tatggcacat
tgtgggcatc
gaacatccat
gtagcacctt
attaacattt
acggatggat
cagctgattt
cgtggttatt
gtgagtggaa
tgggtaactt
aatatatggt
aacaaagaac
catgtgtagc
ttccgtcect
ggatatggat
atgtggaggc
tgcgttaata
gatgtcattt
gtagtgaaac
aacgcttcga
tgagagagga

agaggcactc

131563.TXT

cagctattgc
aatcaatact
taatttgtat
cgtaagattt
aggattgtgc
aagatctcag
aaagtagctg
ctatccacac
aggaaagtac
aaaacgtctt
cgtctctatt
aattgataca
aaccaacggt
atgtaaacag
atagagataa
ggctttcctg
tccatgcaat
attacttttc
gattatttta
tgacagacaa
aaagcaacac
ataaaccttc
cacctcacat
agttagacac
ataagtttac
tacaaccaac
gaatttaatc
atggatgcta
tagtcataag
gagagaatag
aaaatgataa
ggaagaggct
actctactgg

ctgatgctga

tagtttacga
tctatatttc
tgtgcggtcc
gcctgggaat
accgagatat
attttggtct
gaactatgta
attcccattt
tgcctctgta
atattaagtt
tacatggcgt
ttaggaactt
tcgttggtca
ggacggaggg
aagttaacat
catacaaaca
gggatgctta
ggcatatctt
tcattcttgc
agctgatgtt
aaactacagg
gtacccctct
ccagagtaat
gctgtcagtg
tacttaaacg
cctctcctgg
taacctttaa
gttgacatta
aatcacaaat
ttacaggaaa
actctgacag
gattgcatct
agctggtaga
acgtggctct
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gtacatggaa
ttggtgctcc
agttgaagaa
agcaaggggt
caaggctagc
agcaaagctt
agtactttca
gatctatata
actttttata
acagagggag
ccttgttttt
tttcgaatat
aattgatggt
agtataacat
caggtaagct
taaattacaa
aaaggtgttc
tctaagtaat
agtggataca
tacagttttg
ccaaaggaag
tgcagtaata
taataagtgc
cgatagggca
gtaacattag
gcacatacaa
ttaaaaattc
tggatttttt
tgatctttgc
ctgtatcatt
ttcatgcttt
cttaaatgtg
tccagactta

cttatgcacc

8280
8340
8400
8460
8520
8580
8640
8700
8760
8820
8880
8940
9000
9060
9120
9180
9240
9300
9360
9420
9480
9540
9600
9660
9720
9780
9840
9900
9960
10020
10080
10140
10200
10260



aacgcagcac
acccccctgc
ggtctacgca
tcatataaca
gcgacttaaa
ccactatgtc
aagaat
<210> 4
<211> 24
<212> DNA
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400> 4

cgactcttag
aacccttcct
gaaacttctg
acaccagtga
tgttagatgt

tattctggca

Artificial

Primer

accaaagatg
atcagaactc
ggaaaatcca
ctcgtcatct
atttcagatc

gtacaatgta

ctttcgtgct tatgtgggtg tgac

<210> 5

<211> 22

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial
<220>

<223> Primer
<400> 5

catgaggagt ctgcaataag ga

<210> 6

<211> 20

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial
<220>

<223> o0ligonukleotid
<400> 6

ggatttgtca cgtccaacct
<210> 7

<211> 20

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial
<220>

<223> o0ligonukleotid
<400> 7

attggcaatt gtgatagccc
<210> 8

<211> 24

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial
<220>

131563.TXT

tccaacgctg
agccttgctg
agtgagagcc
ttagatgtag
tgtacacctg

gctactaaca
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tgagccttct
caaacagcct
agagcataac
atggtagctt
taagaataac

taaaaacacc

tgaaggccat
gagctcaagt
ggcacaagca
gagacattct
tagggctatg

taattctact

10320
10380
10440
10500
10560
10620
10626

24

22

20

20



<223>
<400>

Primer NBS-LRR F1
8

gctgaaccaa cccggggaga aata

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

9

24

DNA
Artificial

Primer NBS-LRR F1
9

agatgatcgg aagaacagtg caac

131563.TXT
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24

24



